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• Colorado River Compact  (1922) 

• Boulder Canyon Project Act  (1928) 

• Mexican Water Treaty  (1944) 

• Upper Colorado River Basin Compact  (1948) 

• Colorado River Storage Project Act  (1956) 

• Arizona v. California  (1964) 

• Colorado River Basin Project Act  (1968) 
 



• Interstate Compact 

• Contract among states 

• Authorized by U. S. 
Constitution 

 

• Ratified by 
• State Legislatures 

• U. S. Congress 

 

• State Law (§ 37-61-101) 

• Law of United States 



 

 
Article III(a) 

Apportions to Upper Basin and Lower 
Basin 7.5 million acre-feet per year in 
perpetuity. 

 

Article III(b) 
Lower Basin may develop additional 
one million acre-feet annually. 

 

Article III(c) 
Defines obligations of Upper and Lower 
Basins for  deliveries to Mexico. 

 

 
Article III(d) 
Upper Division will not deplete 
flows at Lee Ferry below an 
aggregate  of 75 million acre-feet 
over any period of ten consecutive 
Years. 
 

Article IV(c) 
No interference with state control 
of water within its boundaries. 
 

Article VIII 
Present perfected rights are 
unimpaired. 

 



 

Article  10(a) 
1.5 maf  guaranteed to Mexico 
annually 
 

Article 10(b) 
“surplus of waters”  and 

 “extraordinary drought”  provisions 

 

 



Article I 
“equitable division and 
apportionment of the use of 
waters” 
 
 
 
 

Article III(a)  
• Arizona 50,000 af 

• Colorado  51.75% 
• Utah  23.00% 
• Wyoming  14.00% 
• New Mexico  11.25% 
 
 

         
  
        

 

Article VIII 
Creates Upper Colorado River 
Commission (four states plus 
United States) 

 

Article IV 
In the event of curtailment 
Commission determines 
quantities 

 

Penalty for over use by any state 

 

 



Lake Powell 

Blue Mesa Reservoir Navajo Reservoir Flaming Gorge Reservoir 

Objective Annual Release: 

8.23 million acre-feet 

Colorado River Storage Project 

30.6 million acre-feet 

total storage 



Historic Flow at Lee Ferry (acre-feet) 

 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 

Annual 
8,361 
8,348 
8,372 
8,348 
8,395 
8,508 
8,422 
9,180 
8,406 
8,436 

13,227 
9,534 
8,289 

10 year avg. 
101,983 
102,308 
102,543 
102,585 
101,738 

98,716 
93,265 
89,004 
85,870 
84,777 
89,643 
90,829 
90,746 



Inflows to Lake Powell 
Percentage of 30-year average (1971-2000: 12.04 maf) 

• 2000 – 7.32 maf (62%) 

• 2001 – 6.96 maf (59%) 
• 2002 – 3.06 maf (25%) 

• 2003 – 6.36 maf (51%) 

• 2004 – 6.13maf (49%) 

• 2005 – 12.62 maf (105%) 

• 2006 – 8.77 maf (71%) 

• 2007 – 8.23 maf (68%) 

• 2008 – 12.36 maf (102%) 

• 2009 – 10.36 maf (92%) 

• 2010 – 8.74 maf (73%) 

• 2011 – 16.79 maf (142%) 

(1981-2010: 10.83 maf) 

 

• 2012 – 4.91 maf (45%) 

• 2013 – 5.12 maf (47%) 



2007 Interim Shortage 
Guidelines 

 Coordinated operation of Lake 
Powell and Lake Mead 

 
 Conditions under which the 

Secretary will declare shortage and 
surplus in the Lower Basin 

 
 Rules allowing water users in the 

Lower Basin to develop and store 
conserved water in Lake Mead 
 

 

 



Minute 319 

Storage of Mexican water Environmental flows 

November 20, 2012 



2007 Interim Shortage Guidelines 

 

2014 Release:  7.48 maf 



Contingency Planning 









Source:  Bureau of Reclamation  Upper Colorado Region  Water Resources Group 



Questions?  


